



	DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PROGRAM B635-S	BASIS OF AWARD	WIDES-SPIRIT DESIGN		IPI GRAPHICS		CURRENT CONTRACT					
			White Plains, MD UNIT RA	COST	UpperMarlboro, MD UNIT RA	COST	IPI GRAPHICS UNIT RA	COST				
<b>I</b>	<b>ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:</b>											
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from Electronic Files per page-----	328	8.00	2,624.00	8.00	2,624.00	12.00	3,936.00				
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per page-----	10	4.00	40.00	2.00	20.00	4.00	40.00				
(c)	System Timework.....per hour-----	6	50.00	300.00	120.00	720.00	120.00	720.00				
	Illustrations:											
(d)	Line.....per illus-----	5	9.00	45.00	10.00	50.00	10.00	50.00				
(e)	Sq.Finish Halftone (no rules border).per illustration-----	4	10.50	42.00	12.00	48.00	12.00	48.00				
(f)	Sq.Finish Halftone with 1/2 point ruled border per illustration-----	2	15.00	30.00	15.00	30.00	18.00	36.00				
(g)	Revised Dylux, similar proofs...per trim/ page-size unit-----	275	0.665	182.88	1.00	275.00	1.50	412.50				
<b>II</b>	<b>PRINTING &amp; BINDING:</b>											
(a)	Per Page . . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	192	64.00	12,288.00	35.00	6,720.00	45.00	8,640.00				
(2)	RUNNING/1,000-----	4141	6.65	27,537.65	7.00	28,987.00	7.00	28,987.00				
<b>III</b>	<b>PACKING &amp; LABELING FOR MAILING &amp; INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION:</b>											
(1)	Bulk Shipment (other than by mail):											
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers.... per container-----	1320	1.60	2,112.00	1.00	1,320.00	1.50	1,980.00				
(2)	Mailing & Internal Distribution:											
(a)	Affixing Furnished Labels on Single Copies (Self-Mailer).....per 1,000 labels-----	23	25.00	575.00	30.00	690.00	30.00	690.00				
(b)	Single Copies to Foreign Destinations & Single and Multiple Copies in Kraft (up to 200 Leaves).....per envelope-----	1970	0.23	453.10	0.20	394.00	0.22	433.40				
(c)	Multiple Copies over 200 Leaves, up to (12-lbs), Max., (24-lbs).....per bag/bundle-----	958	1.00	958.00	1.00	958.00	1.00	958.00				
(d)	Multiple Copies over (24-lbs), up to (36-lbs), Max., (40-lbs).... per container-----	423	1.60	676.80	2.00	846.00	1.75	740.25				
	<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			\$47,864.43		\$43,682.00		\$47,671.15				
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>		2.50%	\$1,196.61	5.00%	\$2,184.10	5.00%	\$2,383.56				
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			\$46,667.82		\$41,497.90		\$45,287.59				
						AWARDED						